Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070

503.682.6722 WWW.05aa.org

Student Eligibility Request Form ST unber

Typ
Transfer without Change of Joint Residence Hardship Appeal

Submitted 3/30/2016

OSAA Rule 8.6 - Send directly to District Athletic Commiittee 2015-16 School Year

4 ahen Waish, Principal Jesse Eveland, Athletic Director
Milwaukie, OR 97267 walshk@nclackklZ.or.us evelandj@nclackki2.orus
{503) 353-5860

Fullington W Frazer DOB: 5/24/2001 Age: 14 years 10 months {as of 3/30/16)
Current Address ParentyGuardian LastYear's Address

Jackie Frazer Fullington Frazer Fullington Frazer

Aunt/Uncle Parent {Mather/Father) Grandparent

7995 SE Thiessen Rd. South Carolina South Carolina

Milwaukie, OR 97267 Spindale, 5C 28160 Spindale, SC 28160

Attends: Putnam High School Grade: 9 Has IEP? No Meeting IEF? N/A

Previous: Woodmont High School

Enrollment Record

SY GR Period Dates Schood # Crediis Earmned # Classes Passed
2015-16 9 1stQuarter 9/5/15 to 10/30/15 Woodmaont High School 1.75 7

2015-16 9 2Znd Quarter 11/1/15t0 12/20/15 Woodmont High School 1.75 7
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Affirmation Statement

Under penalty of perjury, | do affirm that no coach, parent, administrator, teacher, or other representative of the current
school initiated contact or offered any inducements for the purpose of having the student attend the current school for
athletic participation. Further, | authorize release of permanent school records to the Oregon School Activities
Association,

Bath sig res equired. i
M/ 4 M

e“{or host family) Princjpal / Superintentient

¥

irectinns . :

Ensure the Affirmation Statement section has both signatures. Send this printed Student Eligibility Request Form and any
attached files to your District Athletic Committee, Do not send this to the OSAA office. Keep a copy for your school's
records. Allow five business days for your request to be processed. Once a decision is made, the District Athletic
Committee will notify your school.

Send a printed version of this form directly to your District Athletic Committee with any other printed attachments.

District Athietic Committee Decision

This section is to be filled out by the District Athletic Committee. Once a decision has been made, the committee shall
contact the school regarding the outcome and forward a copy of this completed form and any supplemental materials
to the OSAA office.

BH6E Aquivet alzolib

Chairperson's Name (print) Date
./'

- £
chalrp@son'?gna r /Efz::ed
- fS@? Panc D

Chairperson's School & Position \

Notes:

Appeals Process

Appeals of decisions made by the District Athletic Committee are heard by the OSAA Eligibility Appeals Board. Appeals
must be requested in writing, or e-mail, and submitted to the OSAA Executive Director.

Any party filing an appeal of a decision made by the District Athletic Committee to the OSAA Eligibility Appeals Board
shall be assessedia filing fee of $100 to defray the costs ta the Association of assembling the respective appeals bodies
to hear the appeal.

If a waiver is denied by the OSAA Eligibility Appeals Board, an appeal can be made to a Hearings Officer under OSAA
Handbook Rule 9, "Hearings Officer." Appeals to the Hearings Officer shall include an appeal fee of $250.

For additional information, please refer to the OSAA Handbook available at www.osaa.org/governance/handbooks.
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Student Name
Frazer, Fullingion Willlam

North Clackamas School District

Putnam High School

HS Transcript
Putnam High Schioot

Graduation Dale

Home Address

7985 SE Thiessen Rd
Milwaukie, OR 97287

Ferm 1D Grade Giender February 22, 2616

B09158 09 Male bt www.nclack.k12.0r.us/putnam
Date Of Birth Phone Diploma Type Phone Fax

05/24/2001 50(3-353-5860 503-353-5875

School Address

4950 SE Roethe Rd
Milwaukie, OR 97267

Subject  Course Title BarkCred Crp Eﬂz\_ AoLAioH Hb ):?
Vooumoent High School ] Subject Area Reqd
¥r_ 2015 Yore Q1 Grader 09 [ AnsfSec LangiProfessional Tee | 8000 0.008] 3000
: 1A Engtist: 1 CP B teonamics 0.500; 0.000 .500
; MA Foundolions in Algabta  C Eioetiva 6008 1.500 4.500
: W Vorls Geography CP & Guavernmant 0.500; 0.000 0.500
: FE PE 1 5] Heath Education §.0001 0000 1.000
: EL Leadership PersDev ) A Language Ads 4.000; 0508 3.500
! £ Test Prop Overview 2 A Mathemalics 3.000; 0500 2.800
: EL Psychalogy CP A Phystcal Education 1.0001 0.500 0.5C0
; e Cred Cmpr 1,750 | Gcience 3.000] 0.000 3.000
i “Woodmont High Sch US History 1000 0008 1.000
P Yo 2018 Tarm: Q2 Grade: 09  World Histary 1.000i 0, aﬂ(} L..Bhoo
i TEngish GP g c250 TOTN-S _
WA Foundetions In Algebra ¢ (L2590 I ¥
YW Warld Geagraphy CF B 0250 est Nama Resgn
PE PEY A G250 Personalized Learning CRLES 8ot Taken
EL Leadership PersDev 1 A £.250 Essential Skils Feading Mot Taken
El Test Prep Overview 2 ¢ 0.260 o "
£l Paychalogy GP A 0250 Essential Skills Wiiting Not Token
Cred Cino: 1.750 GPa 9143 |Essential Skiffs Math Hot Taken
Putnam High Sciiwol Exterded Application Neot Taken
¥Yr. 2014 Term: §1 Grada: 09
LA English 9 0.000
MA Algebra 0.000
5C Biolooy 0.000
WH Warld Histery 0.00e
AR Drawing 0.000
AR Hllustrations 0.000
PE PE § 0.000
Crad Gmo: 0.000 GPA 0. noa N
S i e e
School Year Days Membership! Days Absences
2015-201D i7 {0
Grade Point Legend  GPA Summary
| Normat Honors! High Schoal GRA - 3,24

Mark
: Rank: 280 out of 285

Enter Date
0i/t2/2016

Leave Dale Graduation Date

Class of 2019

Signature

02/22/2016
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North Clackamas School Distriet

Kathleen Walsh, Principal
Ken Costa, Asst. Principal - Curriculum & Counseling
Jesse Eveland, Asst, Principal - Athletic Director
Ryan Richardson, Asst. Principal - Currleulum & Counseling
Kim Street, Dean of Students

Connected to students, comntitted o learning,
4950 SE Roethe Road « Milwaukie, OR e 97267 « (503} 353-58060 « Fax {503) 353-5875

NWOC Hardship Committee:

I write this hardship appeal letter, with no reservations, on behalf of Fullington Frazer.
Fullington has been practicing with our track program and hopes to be eligible to compete
in meets. At this time our track coach expects him to be on the [V team as he has never
been in track.

Fullington's situation is a perfect example of why we have the hardship appeal process. He
moved te the Putnam area in December from South Carolina. Fullington has lived with
several people in his life, has not had contact with his mother since the age of 6, lived with a
grandpa who is now ill, and moved across the country to live with the only family member,
his aunt, that would take him in and is stable enough to care for him. | believe he will be
successful here and his new living situation is the best he's ever had.

The move to the Putnam area was due to hardships out of Fullington’s control and was not

athletically driven. He has never competed for a high school but 1 believe being a part of
the track program will help him to meet new friends and to be a part of something positive.

Fullington is meeting all academic requirements, has good attendance, and is currently
passing all classes. Thank you for considering this hardship appeal that 1 fully support.
Sincerely,

n

esse Eveland
Athletic Director/Assistant Principal
Rex Putnam High Scheol



To Whom It May Concern:

[am the current guardian of Fullington William Frazer I and his biological aunt
from his paternal side. His mother lost custody of him to the state when he was just
6 years old and he has had no contact with her ever since. His father and stepmother
kicked him out of the house at 12 and my father (his grandfather) has been his
official guardian since then. Unfortunately my father started to get ill at the end of
tast year and did not think he could physically care for him any longer. With no one
else able or willing to take care of him, my father asked if | could become his
caregiver. Reluctant to have him enter the foster care systemn, I was extremely happy
to oblige and give him a stable place to live, as he had already lived with me for two
years when he was in elementary school. He came to stay with me on December 22,
2015,

Fullington is a great kid that just needs stability and love in his life, and I have the
ability to do this for him. | have lived in the Milwaukie/Oak Grove area for over 8
years now and have a very stable job as an engineer ensuring that | can provide him
with everything that he needs. He was home/online schooled for the past foew years.
I considered continuing with the online schooling when he arrived but instead
decided that he could really benefit from being in an enriching learning
environment with peers. [ enrolled him at Rex Putnam because it was the assigned
high school for our current address.

As a former high school and college athlete, | encourage Fullington to play organized
sports as a way to give him a healthy outlet for his excess energy while learning
about sportsmanship and teamwork. I have tatked to him about how positive sports
were for my life growing up in a rough urban Miami neighborhood. I think that the
opportunity to participate in school athletics will give Fullington the motivation and
determination to succeed in every aspect of his life. It also helps me by giving me a
way to pair academic achievements as goals that must be met before 1 allow
participation. Fullington is already improving his academic performance because of
a desire to take part. He expressed interest in basketball but was saddened to
discover that he had missed the deadline to try out, so I was pleased when he said
he also started considering running. I truly believe that track and field (and sports in
general) can provide him with life long lessons as well as an uplifting environment.

I hope that you will please consider allowing Fullington to participate in sports at
Rex Putnam, It is already having such a positive impact on his life.

Sincerely,

s

it
/ ddg/e:ﬁ( azer
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We have been unsuccessful in getting any records from Fullington’s previous school. We
had a copy of his transcript but that is all we’ve received and we have not gotten any
response. They are an accredited online school but don’t offer sports so 1 can’t imagine
that they would have an issue with the transfer or Fullington running track for Putnam
High School.



